506449152 01/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6495922

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MARKUS GEIER			12/11/2020	
FRANK FRENZEL			12/11/2020	
THOMAS BAASKE			12/11/2020	
ROGER FREI			12/11/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	IVOCLA	R VIVADENT AG		
Street Address:	BENDEF	BENDERERSTRASSE 2		
City:	SCHAAN			
State/Country:	LIECHTENSTEIN			
Postal Code:	FL-9494			
Property Type		Number		
	1		_	
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 6512048		
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	6512048		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provided;	6512048 the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided; a	6512048 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se nn.knab@ivoclarvivadent.com /OCLAR VIVADENT, INC.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided; a \ 1	6512048 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se nn.knab@ivoclarvivadent.com /OCLAR VIVADENT, INC. 75 PINEVIEW DRIVE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided; a \ 1	6512048 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se nn.knab@ivoclarvivadent.com /OCLAR VIVADENT, INC.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided; a I\ 1 A	6512048 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se nn.knab@ivoclarvivadent.com /OCLAR VIVADENT, INC. 75 PINEVIEW DRIVE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided; a I\ 1 A	6512048 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se nn.knab@ivoclarvivadent.com VOCLAR VIVADENT, INC. 75 PINEVIEW DRIVE MHERST, NEW YORK 14228		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided; a I\ 1 A	6512048 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be see nn.knab@ivoclarvivadent.com VOCLAR VIVADENT, INC. 75 PINEVIEW DRIVE MHERST, NEW YORK 14228 173P647		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided; a I\ 1 A	6512048 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be see nn.knab@ivoclarvivadent.com VOCLAR VIVADENT, INC. 75 PINEVIEW DRIVE MHERST, NEW YORK 14228 173P647 ANN M. KNAB		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided; a I\ 1 A	6512048 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be see nn.knab@ivoclarvivadent.com /OCLAR VIVADENT, INC. 75 PINEVIEW DRIVE MHERST, NEW YORK 14228 173P647 ANN M. KNAB /ANN M. KNAB/		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment_173F	ATA e sent to provided; a 1 1 2 1 2 1 8 1 1 8 2 1 8 2 647#page	6512048 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be see nn.knab@ivoclarvivadent.com VOCLAR VIVADENT, INC. 75 PINEVIEW DRIVE MHERST, NEW YORK 14228 173P647 ANN M. KNAB /ANN M. KNAB/ 01/14/2021 e1.tif		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment_173F	ATA e sent to provided; a 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 6 47 #page 2 6 47 #page	6512048 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be seen. nn.knab@ivoclarvivadent.com VOCLAR VIVADENT, INC. 75 PINEVIEW DRIVE MHERST, NEW YORK 14228 173P647 ANN M. KNAB /ANN M. KNAB/ 01/14/2021 e1.tif e2.tif		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment_173F	ATA e sent to provided; a 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 2 0 4 7 8 9 6 4 7 4 7 8 9 6 4 7 4 7 8 9 6 4 7 4 7 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	6512048 the e-mail address first; if that is unit if that is unsuccessful, it will be seen nn.knab@ivoclarvivadent.com VOCLAR VIVADENT, INC. 75 PINEVIEW DRIVE MHERST, NEW YORK 14228 173P647 ANN M. KNAB /ANN M. KNAB/ 01/14/2021 e1.tif e2.tif e3.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged and considered sufficient, Markus Geier, residing at Gfrill 23, Tisens 39010, Italy; Frank Frenzel, residing at Fabrikstrasse 6, Grabs 9472, Switzerland; Thomas Baaske, residing at Mülihaldenstrasse 10, Mols 8885, Switzerland; and Roger Frei, residing at Nefenstrasse 19, Heerbrugg 9435, Switzerland, the undersigned;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Ivoclar Vivadent AG, a corporation of Liechtenstein, having a place of business at Bendererstrasse 2, Schaan, FL-9494, Liechtenstein, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the patent application titled **DENTAL PROSTHESIS**, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was submitted on July 15, 2019, and has been assigned Application No. 16/512,048;

And in and to said application and all applications that claim priority to any of the aforementioned applications including all divisional, continuation, reissue, and continuationin-part applications, or national or regional phase applications thereof, which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; all rights of priority to any of the aforementioned applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on any all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said inventions in its own name; and agree that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers, which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions; and

> PATENT REEL: 054988 FRAME: 0153

1750 VS

Assignment to Ivoclar Vivadent AG Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket: 173P647

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: <u>11.12.2020</u>

Márkus Gelei

Date: _____

Frank Freuzel

Date: _____

Thomas Baaske

Date:

Roger Frei

PATENT REEL: 054988 FRAME: 0154

Assignment to Ivoclar Vivadent AG Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket: 173P647

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Markus Geier	
Date: 11.12.2020	Frank Frenzel	
Date:	Thomas Baaske	
Date:	Roger Frei	

PATENT REEL: 054988 FRAME: 0155

1950 VS

Assignment to Ivoclar Vivadent AG Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket: 173P647

......

Covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: _____

Markus Geier

Date:

Frank Frenzel

Date: M. 12. 2020

Thomas Baaske

Date: _____

Assignment to Ivociar Vivadent AG Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket: 173P647

Covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Markus Geier
Date:	Frank Frenzel
Date:	Thomas Baaske
Date: 11 17.226	Reger Frei

PATENT REEL: 054988 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 01/14/2021